
SUPERVISORS* PROCEEDINGS 
(Continued from page four.) 

lows, to-wit: At Southeast corner of 
Section Thirty-two (32), Township 
Twenty-six (26), Range Eleven (11). 

Having reported our finding to the 
electors of the respective districts and 
having set dates for the hearing of 
objections thereto, we certify that on 

the 23rd day of October, 1919, a hear- 
ing of objections by the electors 
against the proposed consolidated 
District No. 134 was held at the 
County Seat and after a careful ex- 

amination of the objections filed, the 
committee erders the above and fore- 
going to be the boundaries and school 
house site of said district. 

Dated this 11th day of December, 
1919. 

ANNA DONOHOE, 
County Superintendent, Secretary. 

E. H. WHELAN, 
Chairman. 

Districting Committee of Holt Co. 
To the County Board of Supervisors, 

Holt County, Nebraska. 
Gentlemen: Final report of District- 

ing Committee determining bound- 
ary lines and school house site for 
District No. 46: 
Commencing at the Northeast cor- 

ner of the Southeast quarter of Sec- 
tion Thirty-six (36), Township 
Twenty-six (26), Range Nine (9), 
running thence due West Two (2) 
miles, thence due South One half (!4) 
mile, thence due West One (1) mile 
to the Northwest comer of Section 
Three (3), Township Twenty-five 

| '*> (25), Range Nine (9), thence due 
South Four and One half (4%) miles 
to the Southwest comer of the North- 
west quarter of Section Twenty- 
seven (27) in the last named township, 
thence due East One (1) mile, thence 
due South One and One half (1%) 
miles to the Southwest corner of Sec- 
tion Thirty-five (35), thence due East 
Two (2) miles to the Southeast corner^ 
of Section Thirty-six (36), thence due 
North Six and One half (6%) miles 
to the Northeast corner of the South- 
east quarter of Section Thirty-six 
(36), first aforesaid. The territory 
above described to be joined with ad- 
joining districts and additional terri- 
tory of Antelope County, Nebraska as 

ordered by the Re-districting Com- 
mittee of said Antelope County which 
is the point of beginning, all in Holt 

County, Nebraska. 
The school house site of said pro- 

posed District No. 46 shall be as fol- 
lows, to-wit: To be determined by 
vote of the people of said consolidated 
district. 

Dated this 11th day of December, 
1919. 

ANNA DONOHOE, 
Cotmty Superintendent, Secretary. 

E. H. WHELAN, 
Vjiiairinan. 

Districting Committee of Holt Co. 
To the County Board of Supervisors, 

Holt County, Nebraska. 
Gentlemen: Final report of District- 

ing Committee determining bound- 
ary lines and school house site for 
District No. 141: 
Commencing at the Northeast cor- 

ner of the Northwest quarter of Sec- 
tion Four (4), Township Twenty- 
eight (28), Range Twelve (12), run- 

ning thence due West Five (5) miles 
to the Northwest corner of the North- 
east quarter of Section Three (3) 
Township Twenty-eight (28), Range 
Thirteen (13), thence due South Five 

(5) miles to the Southwest comer of 
the Southeast quarter of Section 
Twenty-seven (27), Township Twenty- 
eight (28), Range Thirteen (13), 
thence due East One and One half 
(1%) miles to the Southeast comer of 
Section Twenty-six (26), thence due 
North Two (2) miles, thence due 
East One (1) mile, thence due North 
One (1) mile, thence due East Two 
and One half (2%) miles to the 
Southeast corner of the Southwest 

quarter"of Section Nine (9), Town- 

ship Twenty-eight (28), Range 
Twelve (12), thence due North Two 

(2) miles to the Northeast corner of 
the Northwest quarter of Section 
Four (4), first aforesaid which is the 

point of beginning, all in Holt County, 
Nebraska. 

j The school house site of said pro- 
posed District No. 141 shall be as fol- 

m lows, to-wit: Unchanged. 
Having reported our finding to the 

electors of the respective districts and 
! having set dates for the hearing of 

the objecions threto, we certify that 
on the 10th day of November, 1919, a 

| hearing of objections by the electors 
against the proposed consolidated 
District No. 141 was held at the 
County Seat and after a careful ex- 

amination of the objections filed, the 
committee orders the above and fore- 
going to be the boundaries and school 
house site of said district 

^ Dated this 11th day of December, 
^ 1919. 

ANNA DONOHOE, 
County Superintendent, Secretary. 

E. H. WHELAN, 
j Chairman. 
! Districting Committee of Holt Co. 

The following report of appraisers 
was accepted: 

We, the undersigned Members of 
the Board of Supervisors in and for 
Holt County, Nebraska, do hereby 
certify that we have carefully ex- 

M 
u 

1 

amined the above described land, and 
find the following to be its just and 
full value: 

NE(4 Section 36, Town 31, 
Range 15, $20,00 per acre. 

flM NW'/i Section 36, Town 31, 
Range 15, $20.00 per acre. 

W% SE& Section 36, Town 81, 
Range 15, $20.00 per acre. 

(Seal) JOHN SULLIVAN, 
(Seal) W. T. HAYES, 
(Seal) J. V. JOHNSON, 

Appraisers. 
Subscribed and sworn to before me 

this 1st day of December, A. D. 1919. 
(Seal) E. F. PORETR, 

County Cleric. 
At 12 o”dock, noon, on motion 

board adjoruned until 1 o’clock p. m. 

W. T. HAYES, Cahirman. 
E. F. PORTER, County Clerk. 

O'Neill, Neb., Dec. 11, 1919, 1 p. m. 

Board met pursuant to adjourn- 
ment. All members present. Called 
to order by Chairman. 

On separate motion the following 
claims ware allowed on general fund: 
Nebr. Telephone Co., phone 

service, etc. .. $31.60 
Nebr. Telephone Co., phone 

service, etc. 27.35 
E. F. Porter, stamps 21.36 
Mrs. Bessie Rotherham, care 

Mrs. Portoff. 107.80 
Peter W. DufFy, stamps and 
Misc.—10.80 

C. C. Bergstrom, official exp. .. 8.00 
E. F. Porter, compiling tax 

books 959.32 

Peter W. DufFy, Misc. ex- 

penses 30.73 
Peter W. DufFy, Misc. ex- 

penses ..i. 0-60 

Peter W. DufFy, Misc. ex- 

penses 132.25 

L. C. Chapman, Misc ex- 

penses 11.19 

Peter W. DufFy, F .isc. ex- 

penses 1-78 
Peter W. DufFy, Misc. ex- 

penses 3.50 
Anna Donohoe, Misc. ex- 

penses 18.25 
Ned Hubbard, locating comers 

on road 4.00 
C. L. Harding, painting 6.00 
D. C. Bergstrom, care two 

prioners .- 16.00 
E. F, Porter, stamps 10.00 
H. U. Hubard, services as 

Highway* Commissioner .... 68.60 
F. H. Lancater, November 

salary and expenses 200.00 
Anna Donohoe, Nov. salary.... 158.33 
3. C. Bergstro, Nov. salary .... 83.33 

Harry Bowen, Nov. salary 100.00 
3race Ward, Nov.; salay 70.00 
B. T. Winchell, salary 175.00 

Margaret L. Donohoe, Nov. 

salary 70.00 

Elja McCullough, Nov. salary 70.00 

Opal Ashley, Nov. salary 70.00 
Peter W. DufFy, Nov. salary.... 150.00 
Florence Malone, Nov. salary 65.00 
E. F. Porter, Nov. salary 166.66 
Beatrice Cronin, Nov. salary .. 70.00 
r. J. Coyne, clerk of district 

court, salary 3d quarter .150.00 
r. J. Baxter, election claim .... 4.50 
Danial Lynch, election claim ... 4.50 

Oeo. W. Holcomb, election claim 4.50 

Harry Eisele, election claim.... 4.50 
L C. Baxter, election claim.... 13.50 
3. A. Hammerberg, election 

claim ...... 4.oU 

Aldridge, Ray C., election 
claim 4.80 

P. C. West, election claim 4.80 
Ghas. R. Reiser, election claim 4.8$ 
E. W. Corbit, election claim.... 14.48 
C. F. Adams, election claim.... 19.28 
G. J. Pence, election claim .... 4.60 
W. H. Bentley, election claim 4.50 
F. H. Fundus, election claim.. 4.50 
Ghas. Lofquest, election claim 18.50 
3. L. Butler, election claim .... 4.20 
E. C. McKay, election claim _.. 4.20 
John Napier, election claim .... 4.20 
F. R. Bignold, election claim 4.20 
L. B. Haneman, election claim 14.20 

Ray E. Coburn, election claim 4.60 
Ghas. Mitchell, election claim 16.50 

Geo. Syfie, election claim .... 4.20 

J. B. Reisner, election claim.... 4.60 

Joe Obermeyer, election claim 4.50 

R. H. Murray, election claim 11.00 

E. W. Sterner, election claim 4.20 

H. J. Stevens, election claim 4.20 

E. J. Alen, election claim.... 4.20 

C. A. Grass, election claim.... 4.20 

J. J. Shorthill, election claim 4.60 

W. A. Blore, election claim. 4.50 

D. H. Allen, election claim. 4.50 

D. E. Cole, election claim 4.50 

C. F. Abart, election claim.... 10.50 

John F. Storjohann, election 
claim 9.00 

Jesse Briles, election claim.... 4.20 
Bernard Haynes, election 

claim .*. 4.20 

Henry Storjohann, election 
Claim. 4.20 

Falin D. O’Neill, election 
claim 4.20 

C. F. Naughton, election 
claim .-. 3.60 

J. K. Ernst, election claim ... 3.60 
F. L. Bain, election claim. 3.60 
A. A. Revell, election claim 3.60 
Andrew Clark, election claim 3.60 

P. J. Lydon, election claim .... 19.20 

W. J. Honeywell,election claim 4.20 

S. E. Honeywell, election claim 4.20 
S. Harkins, election claim .... 4,20 
W. L. Metcalf, election claim 4.20 
W. Gilman, election claim 4.00 

H. P. Hansen, election claim.. 4.00 

Arthur Hiatt, eletcion claim. .. 4.00 

C. D. Withers, election claim. 4.00 
G. S. Withers, election claim 15.00 
N. S. Butler, election claim ... 4.20 
C. M. Fowler, election claim.. 4.20 
Roy G. Goree, election claim.. 4.20 
F. M. Coleman, election claim 7.20 
B. Mosr.man, election claim.... 4.20 
John Mlinar, election'claim.. .. 4.60 

Phillip lCopp, election claim. .. 4.60 
F. J. Ziska, election clairr.4.60 
Anton Prussa, election claim.. 10.00 
Dave Beck, election claim. 4.60 
J. R. Jarvis, election claim .... 4.20 
James Barnett, election claim 8.20 
Wm. Bokhof, election claim.... 4.26 
Gib McCreath, election claim 4.20 
R. L. Hanks, election claim. 4.20 
Wm. Wells, election claim .... 4.60 
Henry Schollmeyer, election 

claim 4,50 
W. H. Hartland, election claim 4.60 
Geo. Tomlinson, election claim 4.50 
Michael Hull, election claim.... 13.10 
Caleb Phillips, election claim 4.60 
N. O’Connell, election claim. 13.30 
Edd Seger, election claim 4.50 
John L. Judge, election claim 4.50 
Geo. Crawford, election claim 4.50 
W. P. Simar, election claim. .. 3.90 
T. J. Wilbern, election claim.. 3.90 
W. S. Miller, election claim. .. 3.90 
J. M. Morgan, election claim.. 3.90 
Roy Woods, election claims .... 7.90 
Fred Finch, election claim .... 3.60 
k. C. Chenoweth, election claim 3.60 
C. R. Munson, election claim.... 3.60 
Dave Deming, election claim.. 3.60 
D. E. McClurg, election claim 10.60 
r. T. Waid, election claim 3.90 
W. G. Beha, election claim .... 3.90 
R. B. Millard, election claim.. 3.90 
f. H. Meredith, election claim 3.90 
k. L. Rouse, election claim .... 3.90 
3. B. Steward, election claim. 3.60 
H. A. Trowbridge, election claim 3.60 
C. E. Ferdig, election claim.... 3.60 
R. H. Gallagher, election claim 3.60 
W. C. Templeton, election elm. 10.60 
loseph Matousek, election elm. 3.90 

J. Tuller, election claim. 7.90 
G. W. Moss, election calim .... 3.90 
G. V. Wicks, election claim .... 3.90 
Robt. N. Hart, election claim.. 3.90 
G. H. Johnson, election claim 4,20 
P. J. Kielty, election claim. 8.60 
Peter Nelson, election claim.. 4.20 
John Haake, election claim .... 4.20 
[XY A Ci_a aa W. A- Smith, election claim .... 4.20 
Fred McNally, election claim 7.10 
3. W. Traver, election claim.. 8.60 
F. C. Bower, election claim ... 8.60 
Peter Litjen, election claim .... 8.60 
3. S. Sammons, election claim 3.60 
Fhas. N. Gonderinger, 

election claim 3.90 
W L.- West, election claim_ 8.90 
rohn W. Henning, election elm. 3.90 
L C. Genung, election claim.. 11.90 
1. W. Fullerton, election claim 3.90 
F. B. Jonas, election claim. 4.60 
3has. Ballon, election claim .... 4.60 
Adolph Mlinar, election claim 4.60 
F. E. Van Every, election elm. 4.60 
Wm. Long, election claim. 16.30 
Reuben K. Larson election cm. 3.25 
3. C. Sammons, election claim 3.60 
F. A. Bower, election claim.... 3.60 
roe M. Rotherham, election cl. 3.60 
Fred McNally, election claim.. 3.60 
3. W. Traver, election claim.. 8.25 
Floyd Crawford, election claim 3.90 
Fhas. Siders, election claim .... 4.G5 
1. R. Wertz, election claim .... 12.60 
Facob Lang, election claim .... 3.90 
tf. R. Bader, election claim .... 3.90 
EL J. Hammond, election claim 3.90 
Li. C. Peters, election claim.... 3.90 
Frank Campbell, election claim 3.90 
F. C. Gatz, election claim. 3.90 
Arthur Ryan, election claim .... 3.90 
2. H. Rouse, election claim. 11.70 
W. F. Kaczor, election claim.. 3.90 
F. H. Griffith, election claim.. 3.90 
Lhas. Larson, election claim. .. 3.90 
Elarry Fox, election claim 3.90 
El. F. Dyke, election claim. 3.90 
(ohn Sheedy, election claim.... 3.90 
r. J. Scott, election claim 3.90 
2dward Adams, election claim 3.90 
W. B. Cooper, election claim.. 12.30 
3am Derickson, election claim 4.20 
Wm. Pickering, election claim 4.20 
3. B. Thomas, election claim.. 4.20 
W. A. Ellis, election claim. 14.20 
3. D. Miles, election claim. 4.20 
Frank Jutte, election claim.... 4.20 
2has. Brockman, election elm. 4.20 
3. E. Martin, election claim.... 4.20 
Dennis McCarthy, election elm. 8.70 
Seorge Burke, election claim.. 3.90 
D. M. Stuart, election claim. .. 8.90 
H. Armstrong, election claim.. 3.90 
Conrad Kramer, election claim 3.90 
William Gill, election claim.... 13.90 
W. F. Conner, election claim.. 4.20 
Paul Deck, election claim. 4.20 
D. L. Montgomery, election cl. 4.20 
C. C. Lee, election claim ........ 13.20 
John Carr, election claim. 4.20 
Wm. Spengler, election claim 14.80 

On motion the following claims 
were allowed in the sums as stated: 
Lloyd Phelps, claim for $10.00 

allowed in sum of $ 8.00 
Page Opera House, claim for 
$14.00, allowed in sum of 8.00 
A. W. Miller, claim for $10.00, 

allowed in sum of. 8.00 
A. W. Miller, claim for $10.00, 

allowed in sum of. 8.00 
J. E. Doherty, claim for $20.00, 

allowed in sum of. 16.00 
School Dist. 35, claim for $10.00, 

allowed in sum of. 8.00 
Henry Vequist, claim for $5.10, 

allowed in sum of 4.50 
T. E. McKenzie, claim for $5.10, 

allowed in sum of. 4.50 
Jake Ernst, claim for $13.10, 

allowed in sum of.1_ 11.60 
A. O. Kilpatrick, claim for $6.10, 

allowed in sum of .. 4.50 
W. R. Johnson, claim for $5.10, 

allowed in sum of 4.60 
Anthony O’Donnell, claim for 

$6, allowed in sum of 4.50 
Tom Maring, claim for $6.00, 

allowed in sum of 4.50 
Tom Troshynski, claim for $13, 

allowed in sum of 11.60 
J. B. Fullerton, claim far $6.00, 

allowed in- sum of. 4.60 
Henry Mullen, claim for $6.00, 

allowed in sum of. 4.50 

..—i-... ■■ iir n 

D. B. Perkins, claim for $13.60, 
allowed in sum of__ 12.10 

J. W. Reitz, claim for $6.00, 
allowed in sum of 4.60 

R. J. Star, claim for $6.00, 
allowed in sum of. 4.60 

C. E. LaRue, claim for .6.00, 
allowed in sum of.. 4.50 

Fred Schindler, claim for $6.00, 
allowed in sum of... 4.60 

Frank Harpster, claim for $6.00, 
allowed in sum of 4.60 

Carl Holz, claim for ....6.00 
allowed in sum of. 4.50 

J. A. TVeiber, claim for ....6.00. 

*-«-■>' -.. ■ m 

allow, d in tom of___ 4.60 
The following official bond was ap- 

proved: 
John Bruner, Justice of Peace, Josie 

Townr.hip. 
At 3 o’clock p. m. on motion board 

adjiurned until December 12, 1919, at 
10 o’clock a. m. 

W. T. HAYES, Chairman. 
E. F, PORTER, County Clerk. 

Money Talks. 
Money talks nowdays, and what is 

says sounds like “Good-by.”—Wall 
Street Journal. 

7--—--- -.. . .. 

n« r K. 

._____._. 
i 

.... 

1 PUBLIC 1 
Having disposed of the farm and are leaving the state we will sell the following N 

described property at public auction on the Babcock farm, 2 jf 
miles north of the O’Neill Fair Grounds, com- | 

mencing at 12 o’clock, noon, on f| 

Monday, January 12 | 
13 Head of Horses and Mules 8 

One team geldings, sorrel and gray, 7 years old, weight about 3000; 1 team II 
black mares, 5 years old, weight 3100; 1 team dapple grays, mare and |§ 
5 years old, weight 2900; 1 team black mares, 2 and 5 years old, weight 2900; 1 11 
pair yearling colts; 1 steel gray saddle mare, 5 years old, weight 1000; I bay || saddle horse, smooth mouth, weight 800; 1 sucking mule. 

52 Head of Cattle | Ten 2-year-old steers; 11 heifers, 3 years old; 8 milch cows, some fresh and II 
others fresh soon; 23 calves. < H 

80 HEAD HOGS—6 sows; 2 Red boars; balance shotes weighing from 15 to || 200 pounds. jj| 

Farm Machinery, Hay, Etc. 8 
One wagon; 1 wagon truck with rack; 1 Deering corn binder, nearly new; 1 I] New Century riding cultivator, nearly new; 1 Nisco manure spreader, new; [I 1 McCormick mower; 1 hay sweep; 1 Baider 2-row cultivator, new; 1 Deer- || ing hay rake; 1 20-foot harrow; 1 Emerson harrow cart; 1 1-herse drill, new; U 

2 7-foot Hoosier drills, nearly new; 2 disc’s 16-16,. 1 nearly new; 1 14-in. Can- H 
ton gang plow; 1 corn planter and 120 rods wire; 1 12-foot McCormick push [j binder and header combined; 1 18-35 Square Turn tractor with 3 plow bot- H 
toms; 3 header boxes; 1 hog oiler; 116-foot ladder; 1 slop cart; 1 slip; 20 gal- || Ions crude oil; 2 sets fly nets; 3 sets work harness; 1 Overland car, Model 75 B, H 
run about 10,0Q0 miles; 1 galvanized water tank, nearly new; 100 rods of 26 11 
inch woven wire fencing; 5 oil barrels; 10 rods of chicken wire; 1 grindstone; || 1 endgate seeder; 1 steel drill; 1 vice: 1 line shaft and pulleys; wrenches and 
other tools; l one and three quarter horse Waterloo engine; 500 bushel of oats; || 10 ton of wild hay; some cane hay; some chicken hatchers and coops; ehickens, | ducks and geese; household furniture and other articles. II 
FREE LUNCH AT 11:30. BRING YOUB CUPS. | 

TERMS—One year’s time will be given on all sums over $10.00 with ap- || proved security and 10 per cent interest. $10 and under cash. No property 11 
to be removed until settled for. II 

BABCOCK & LENTZ. Owners. 
Col. James Moore, Auctioneer. J. F. Gallagher, Clerk. 


